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W- of tlw Seeretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Roysl Bank Building,

m '. c.
Dear Sirs:
Re? MATSUEASA, Usa, f155%0. F 9 7

The following letter has been received
from ocur Welfare Officer at Slocan City, where the -
above woman is pow living. /\/ e
-num.hmch-mmmornn
S R \__,S-a el ..-.4-~.
| ‘mm trunks and a sewing mhtno stored st her
m'l place (XKize NATSUHARA, #13069) in Whonaook,
B C»

Would you be good encugh to check on this

and find out 1f they were sold or what happened to
'MQ-.
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DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

Room 52 Commerce Building,
640 - Hastings Street West,
VANCOUVER, B, C.

March 3, 1948,
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The above named has made application to the 014

Age Pension Board for a Pension and it is necessary for theam
%o have information with regard to her assets.

It would be appreciated if you could let us have
a letter confirming whether or not you are holding any monies
or property for this applicant. If you do not hold any money
or property at this time but have made payment(s) to the applicant
at any previous date(s) please state the date(s) and the amount(s)

of the payment(s).
Yours truly, /l/

At
i

Welfare,
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Rq;lying to your letter of March jird, shem reglstering
with us this woman declared no assets of any sort. Te have
never remitted any money to her.

Your letter of October 16th, 1345 signed by C. W, Fisher
inguired sbout 3 trunks and a sewing machine stored in her
Son's place, and our reply on 1ith November, 1945 advised that
the sewing sachine had been scld and credited to her son's
sccount and that adjustaent for the sale price should be nade
between herself and he- son.

On Ootoder 15, 1943 we inguired of the R.C.M.P. Division
of your office for some particulars with regard to this woman.
The information given us was that she was a farwer, the owner of
propecty in her son's pame, When her som registered w»ith us he
deciared resl and personal property which sas sold by us and
eredited to his acoount. At presemt his credit balance on our
books ssounts %o $2,110.44, and he has lodze'a claim against the
Dominion Governaemt for §7,932.00 covering his real property plus
an additional clais of $1,500,00 for his persmmal property.

Ne trust that this inforsation uay ve of use to you, and
m;
Yours very Lrud

Badoa
Comptroller




